

RON DESANTIS GOVERNOR 2198 Edison Avenue Jacksonville, Florida 32204-2730 JARED W. PERDUE, P.E. SECRETARY

Contact: Nathan Pick

For Immediate Release

February 16, 2024

(904) 360-5436 | Nathan.Pick@dot.state.fl.us

Northbound I-295 to Normandy Boulevard Ramp Closure Sunday Night and Nightly Lane Closures Feb. 18 through Feb. 22

JACKSONVILLE, Fla. – As part of the Florida Department of Transportation's I-295 at Normandy Boulevard Operational Improvements and the I-295 from Morse Avenue to U.S. 90 Resurfacing projects, nightly lane and intermittent ramp closures are scheduled Sunday, Feb. 18 through Thursday, Feb. 22 from 8 p.m. to 6 a.m. the following morning, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting. On Sunday, Feb. 18, traffic from northbound I-295 to Normandy Boulevard will be detoured from 8 p.m. to 6 a.m. to allow for ramp construction activities, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting.

The following roads will be impacted by the lane and ramp closures:

Northbound I-295 to Normandy Boulevard Detour – Northbound I-295 to Normandy Boulevard traffic will continue north, exit onto eastbound I-10, exit onto southbound Lane Avenue and proceed to Normandy Boulevard.

Southbound I-295 from Morse Avenue to U.S. 90 – Multiple lanes may be closed along with intermittent ramp closures northbound for milling and resurfacing. Detours will be in place during the ramp closures.

Normandy Boulevard near I-295 interchange – Lane closures for construction activities.

The projects include ramp widening and operational improvements at the I-295/Normandy Boulevard interchange and resurfacing of I-295 from Morse Avenue to Beaver Street. The speed limit has been reduced to 55 mph in the construction zone throughout the duration of the project.

Hubbard Construction Company was selected to complete these projects at a cost of \$33.9 million by summer 2024, weather and unforeseen circumstances permitting.

Stay informed about lane closures and roadwork in your area by following FDOT District 2 at <u>OMYFDOT_NEFL</u> on Twitter, at MyFDOTNEFL on Facebook or by visiting nflroads.com.

###

Improve Safety, Enhance Mobility, Inspire Innovation
NFLRoads.com | @MyFDOT_NEFL | Facebook.com/MyFDOTNEFL